## Upper Cape Fear River Basin Association

Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Meeting April 23, 2024, 9:30 AM – 11:15AM

## Agenda: Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Meeting

9:30-9:40	Open TAC Meeting	Elijah Williams, Greensboro
	<ul> <li>Introductions</li> </ul>	
	• Review & Approve 01/23/2024 Joint Meeting	
	Minutes. Any revisions needed?	
9:40-10:00	Organizational Report	Elijah Williams, Greensboro
	All Dues have been PAID: Thank you!	& Patty Barry CPRC
	<ul> <li>All Data has been sent to DWR &amp; UNCW</li> </ul>	
	<ul> <li>Annual Report 2023 Released</li> </ul>	
	Annual CD's Renewed	
10:00-10:10	Update from NCDEQ	Tammy Hill, NCDEQ/ DWR
10:10-10:15	Discussion Brainstorm Meeting Topic Ideas or Other	Patty Barry, CPRC
	Coalition Topics for good of all	
	Status Update: Jordan Lake Buffer Rules- state-	
	lead process (start late summer/early fall)	
	<ul> <li>Topics for Next Meeting: EPA PFAS</li> </ul>	
	Regulations	
	<ul> <li>USGS Guest Speaker- TAWSMP</li> </ul>	
10:15-10:30	Updates from around the Upper Cape Fear River Basin	ALL
10:30-10:50	Guest Speaker: Emerging Contaminant Testing 1,4	Amanda Hancock,
	Dioxane	Meritech
10:30- 11:15	Closing Remarks, Future Meeting, Schedule	Patty Barry, CPRC
	<ul> <li>Future meeting dates: July</li> </ul>	
	• In Person Tour of Mebane Plant?	
11:15	ADJOURN	

## Contact Co-Administrators:

Patty Barry: <a href="mailto:pbarry@cprc.org">pbarry@cprc.org</a>
Hope Stuart: <a href="mailto:hstuart@ptrc.org">hstuart@ptrc.org</a>

## **UCFRBA** Description:

The Upper Cape Fear River Basin Association (UCFRBA) is a coalition of governments and industries in the upper reaches of the Cape Fear River basin who rely upon the resources of the river. The UCFRBA provides water quality monitoring, leads projects to improve water use and water quality management. This 501(c)3 non-profit organization was created in February 2000 in parallel with similar organizations representing the large water users in the Middle Cape Fear and Lower Cape Fear River Basins. The <a href="Piedmont Triad Regional Council">Piedmont Triad Regional Council</a> and the <a href="Central Pines Regional Council">Central Pines Regional Council</a> provide administrative support for the UCFRBA.